Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy for Receiving Text Messages from the Professional Women of Color Network

1. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions

By providing your mobile phone number and opting in to receive text messages from the Professional Women of Color Network ("PWOCN"), you acknowledge and agree to the following Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not provide your mobile phone number or opt in to receive text messages.

2. Consent to Receive Text Messages

By providing your mobile phone number and opting in to receive text messages from PWOCN, you consent to receive informational, promotional, and administrative text messages from PWOCN and its affiliates. These text messages may include, but are not limited to, event updates, news, opportunities, reminders, and marketing communications.

3. Opting Out

You have the right to opt out of receiving text messages from PWOCN at any time. To opt out, you can reply to any text message with the word "STOP" or follow the instructions provided in the text message. Once you opt out, you will no longer receive text messages from PWOCN, except for any administrative messages required by law or related to your account.

4. Message and Data Rates

Standard message and data rates may apply when receiving text messages from PWOCN, depending on your mobile service provider and plan. PWOCN is not responsible for any charges incurred by you as a result of receiving text messages.

5. Privacy Policy

5.1. Collection of Personal Information

When you provide your mobile phone number and opt in to receive text messages from PWOCN, we may collect certain personal information from you, including your mobile phone number and any other information you choose to provide. We will use this information to send you text messages and provide you with the requested information, updates, and promotional content.

5.2. Use of Personal Information

PWOCN will use the personal information collected for the following purposes:

- a) To send you text messages and provide you with the requested information, updates, and promotional content.
- b) To improve our services and develop new offerings.
- c) To analyze trends and user behavior for research and statistical purposes.
- d) To comply with legal obligations and respond to lawful requests.

5.3. Disclosure of Personal Information

PWOCN will not sell, trade, rent, or otherwise disclose your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes without your consent. However, we may share your personal information with trusted service providers who assist us in operating our services or conducting our business. These service providers are contractually obligated to maintain the confidentiality and security of your personal information.

5.4. Security

PWOCN takes reasonable measures to protect the security of your personal information. However, please be aware that no security measures are perfect or impenetrable, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your personal information.

5.5. Data Retention

PWOCN will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

6. Amendments

PWOCN reserves the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised version on the PWOCN website or through other communication channels. Your continued use of the text messaging service after any changes indicates your acceptance of the revised Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy.

7. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy, please contact us at [insert contact information].

By opting in to receive text messages from PWOCN, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy